5 v
* PETITIONCTOR ZONING RE-CLIJISIFICATION = /£ |
+ | AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION /f;j(

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
| WINDSOR-FEATHERBED
| L or we,..-_ ASSOCTATES —____.......legal owner... of the property situste in Baltimere
oumym-mkwmmd—mh m.mmmumammduwlw.
-ﬂv#ﬂhmmmmlmdhnmwmmnm

S

o the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, frvm ati
PR=J6. .. ______._____.aone; for the follewing reasons:

Aaron Margolis, Esquire
2

Iten #4
May 2, 1977

See Memorandum attached.

May 2, 1677

Aaron Margolis, Esquire
410 Marylznd Trust bldg.
Baltimore, Maryland 21202

RE: Reclassification
Item § 4 - 1st Cycle

= rmit tment buildin D.R. 16
(Proporty: 3.53 Acres on Easterly side of Feathorbed Lane 175 £ :: be I;q::xulmlr than 7:'L:n.lny‘nth.z‘$ldnn=hl
zone should be included within this request.

4 Westorly from West side of Windsur Mill Road.)

This petition for Reclassification is accepted
for filing on the date of the enclosed filing certificate.
to

Sse nttacked description i
i
. - Petitioner -

s However, any or
BUREAU OF Windsor-Featherbed »ssocimtes dascriptions, or plats, as may have been raquested
ki e ety by this Committee, shall be submitted to this cffice
DEPARTMENT OF ar Mr. Marge prior to May 27, 1577 in order to allow tims for £inal
re:

SRALE: D an Failure to comply

may result in this petition not being scheduled for a
hearing. HNotice of the hearing date and time, wkich
will be between September 1, 1977 ana October 15, 1977
will be forwarded to you well in advance of the &nte
and time.

Property s 19 be posted and advenised as prescribed by Zoniug Regulaticis

L, or Wb, agree 1o pay expenses of dbove Te-classifiestion and/or Special Exception advertising,
posting, etc, upon fling of this peliion, 2nd further agree to 2nd are to be bound by the toaing
reguiations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoniag Law for Baltimore

The ing Plans Mdvisory Committee ha reviewed
the plans submitted with the above refarenced petition
and has made an on site field inspeccion or the property.
The following comments are a result of this review

HEALTH DEPARTIEYT ooty

PROIECT FLANNDG

STATE ROADS COMMISI0N

These comments are rot intsnded to irdicate the very truly yours.

Lot riateness of the zoning action requested, but to
ApPIopi n e »
NORSD G EoUC- T assure that all parties are made aware of plans or % ! % .
20unG arswsraamon | problems with regard to the development plans thae
A may have a bearing on this case. The Director of pestil
DEVECORERT Planning may file a written report with the Zoning mmcﬁ:ngn:imn T

zoning Pl

as to the appropri- ns Advisory Commitfee

with ¥
ateness of the requestad zoning.

Addressc/o. AARON- NARGOLLS-
410 Maryland Trust Buil

NBC:rf

Baltinoxe,. Naxyland

This currently vacant site, zonod B.L. and part
of a larger tract of land now being developed with tho
Peatherbed Lane Apartments, is located on the southesst
side of Lane L

of Windsor Mill Rosd in the 2nd Elaction District
Adjacent properties to the north and southeast ar
D.R. 5.5 and improved with single family dwellir3s and 2
general store, respectively, while property abutting
this site to the east consists of vecant commercial laud.

~c: Silbermann & Assoc.ates
564 West Joppa Road
Towson, Maryland 21204

Peiitioner's Attorney
410 Maryland Trust Building
-y Tand

1207

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

B -, 197 7., that the subject matter of ihis pelition be advertised, as
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of genszal cireulation through-
Cousty, thut property be posted, and that the public beariag be had before the Zoning
Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Bullding in Towsen, Baltimore

----Btn. -day of Septesbe: B ALs 75
7 Z

Under the existing zoning and coupied with ssction
302 of the zoning regulations, this property, proposed

to be developed with apartments, Co done so using
the adjacent D.R. 16 and 5.5 density/dwelling caiculations.
However, if the reclassification is granted, it will pro-
vide your client with the maximum permitted density.

The site plan should be revised to incorporats the
commants of the Office of Project and Development Planniny
concerning the connection between the commercial nroperty
to the cask and this sitc. In addition Variance forms to

Ttem #4 (Cycle I April-Octsbe. 1977)
o county Proporty Owner: Windsor-Peatherbed Assoclates
rage 2 baitimare county
Sepcriment of DN Works April 28, 1977 ofice of planning ana roning
TOWSON. MARYLANO 11204 TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
Sedinant control: 3014963211
Davelopment of this proparty through stiipping, grading and stabilizatior could

THORNTS" 1RING PE.

¥ result in a sediment pollution probles, dam_ging private and public hollings, downstre
of tha property. A greding permit is, therefo-s, mecessary for all grading, includi:
the stripping of top soil.

April 28, 1977

M. Eric 5. DiNenna, Zonirg Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Commith
Office of Plunning and Zoning

Scltimore County Office Building

Towaon, Marylend 21204

Ke. . gric DiNenna
Zoning Commissioner

County office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Stora Draina.

Provisions for accomcdating stors water or drainage have noc been indicatd on
the submitted plan.

Ra: Ttem #4 (cyele T April-Gstobar 1977)
'ty omer: roathe cciates

Perty omars _WindasMathasiad MO, i The petitioner mist provide necessary drainage faciiities (tecr -axy or persanest)
e aanttes el to prevent creating any nuisances or damages to adjacent properties, especimlls by the
progosed Zoning: D.R. 16 concentration of surface waters. Correcticn of any problem which may result, due to
D ol ok Apreey3ia proper grading or improper installation cf drainage facilit would be the full
responsibility of the Petitioner.

Decr Mr. DiNenna:

Comments on ftem 4 , Zaning Cy<le I, April, 1977, cre o follows:

Property Owner: Windsor Facthered Associates
location: SE/S Faatherbed Lone 175.28 ft. SW of Windsor Mill Rood

Dear Mr. Dillenna: i
The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat sutmitted to this office i . A Prasent Zoning: B. L.
for rovten vy the zoning Mvisery Comittes in connaction with the mubject item. 12-inch public vater main: exist in Peatherbed Lane and ¥indsor Nill Road.
Additional fire hydrant protection is required in the vicinity. Diien 20

No. Acres: 3.53

Seneral; Sanitary Sewer:
nta wors supplied Windsor Mill Joint Venture c/o SCOLt Contracting Compsny,
o T e L N eurers of Pibbic Services, Eapeasbe 18, 1972 1n Thero aro e-ineh public sanitary severs in Featherbed lane. cast and vest of This offtze b roview o the subject petitior ind offers the foslowing coznents. Thess commean
ion with the lan Lane. . The presently thas Parcel "B" - Section 1. T not Interded to indicate the appropeicteras of the zoning I question, but are 15 cssure that

(ndicated parcal "B - Section 1 is contiguous thereto. Public Works Agreement all porties rre made aware of plons or probtems with regard fo development plans that have o

$27402 was executed in connection with the aforssaid Peatherbed Lans Apartments, There is also an §-inch public sanitary sewer in Kinchice Avunue to which the bearing en this patitior.. s

by Charles G. and Adells T. Scherr and approved by Baltimore County July 8, 1974. present apartments are connected via private sewerage. The Kinchloe Avenus public
Sanitary sever (and water main) are under Contract for construction to Peatherbed :

Bighways: . Lane (Drawings #76-0069 (1) and 0068 (3)). Extension of ex!sting public sanitasy IF the prfition is grentea the developer must cowpiy with all auplicable Subdivisicn Regulations.
sowerage in Peatherbed Lana would serve this und offsite propertiss aleng the north- Also, there should be o connection between the cor-=arciol use ond thy D.R.16 zano.

peatharbed Lane, an existing public road, iz proposed to ba further improved in the casterly site of Peatherbed Lane.
future as a 42-foot closed section roadway on a 60-foot right-of-way. Very truly vours,

This property is tributary to the Guynns Falls Sanitary Sewer System, ubject
County road, is proposed to be further improved £5 BRate ImAlLtn Dephzaeny;Yeyn Latlans:

Windsor Mill Road, an exi

in the futare as a 40-foot closed mection roadway on a 60-foot right-of-way. .
very truly yours,

Highway improvements including highway rights-of-way widenings together with any Voiolor— [ 7 a
necessary revertible casements for slopes ¥ill be required in connection with any s ”“‘_ A< + -
grading or huilding parmit application. DOWALD W. TUKER, P.E.

Acting Chief

Bureau of Engincering

The entrance locations
and sh

@ subject to approval by the Department of Traffic
2 be in A

with Baltimore County Standards.

L-NF Koy Sheet, 11 & 12 1 25 & 26 Fos. Sheats
W 3 P Topo, B8 Tax Map




Pursuant 1o the advertiscment, posting of property, ind public hearing on the shove patition and -
8 Appeariag that by reason of. SFE9F in the original suning map and $he health, safety,

being adverenly atinsted.. ...

department of heotth
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

e
<

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
1201) 454-3550

DONALD J. ROOP, M.D., M.P.
DEPUTY STATE ANG COUNTY HEALTH OFFiCER April 18, 1977

STEPHEN E_ COLLINS
DIRECTOR

the sbove Reclassifieation should be had, April 19, 1377

Mr. 8. Eric DiNonna, Zoning Commissioner
0ffice of Planmning and Zoniag

County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

2

Mr. Eric §. biNennr
Zoning Commissioner

24 Floor, Courthouss
Towaon, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Dilenna:

Res  Cycle Zoning No. 4 = GAC = APRIL 1977

Property Owner:  Windsor-Peathered Associates

Location: SE/S Peatherbed Lane 175.26 ft. S of Windsor Mill R
Present Zoning: B.L.

Prpcesd Zoning: D.R. 15

bistrict:

Deputy
15 ORDERED by the/Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this... 2"

Commen»s on Itcm #4, Zening Cycle 1 Mescing,
April 5, 1977, are as follows

day| . Sep 197 7., that the herein deseribed property or area should be and
D.R.16

the e Is heraby reclassified; from a -zone to a.

Property Owae:
Location:

zond 3from and after the date of this Order,
by the Department of Public Works and

ubject to the approval of a site plan
Planning and Zoning.

3.53

Dear Mr. DiNennas

xisting BL zoning for this site can be expected to genersta
.wmnuuy nsu trips per day and the popased DR 16 zoning can be
tad to generats approximatly 420 trips per day.

ORDER REGEIVED FOR FILING

aced on nev sever coppections in
the Gwynns Falls in by Dr. Neil Solomon, Secretary
o Hentth sne Kentad vuu«w- on lay 14, 1974; therefore,
approval may be withkcld for this connection.

This department suggests that the site be provided with a second
Bmeans of access.

Very truly yours,

:
=/ / 0 s
s U] o (S,
Thomas H. Devlin, Dirscte
BUREAU OF ERVIRONMENTAL S!"]Cli

Very truly yours,

Traffic Engineer Associate

the above re-classification should NOT BE HAD, and/or the Special Exception should NOT BE
GRANTED.

IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this.. S

ol -, 197 __, that the above reclassification be and the same is hereby

DENIED and that the above deseribed property or area be and the same is hereby continued as and
--one; and/or the Special Exception for..........

to remain a.

eiceeeac-i-te and the same is hereby-DENIED

Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County

i
R o

Paul H.
o

mmm

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
1201 ®257310

Roineke
E

m-ummmmm
Bal timare

Attentiom:  Mr, Ninholas 3,

. Comoodari,
Zeaing AMiveory Comuitvie

» Chairmen

Roi Property OvniT: Wiidsor-Feathered Asscolates
location: SB/S Featherbed Laze 175.28 ft. 5.4, of Windsor Mill Rl.

Ttem Wo. b
Gentlomm:

Pareuant to » our

Zoning Agwnde. zontng Syole T

request, Tefurenced property has bosn suvaynd by
nﬂﬂumhhlwmvtmu'x'mnnumhhnﬂmnl:d
0 be corrected or incorporated into the finsl plens for the property.

1, Pire hydranta for the referemied property ar: Tequired apd shall te
" Looated st interale or _son. fres sing &0 sppaed zod fn
‘socoreanoe ‘Baltimore County 5 a0 publinhed Yy the

Department ol Publie Vorks.

() 2. A senond moans of vehicle noonte 19 Tequired for the eite.

() 3. The vehicle dead end condition shown at

BOERS Tho maxisow allowd by e Pire e
() b mnumlvnﬂ-mmqvxﬁmmw-mu
Fire Proventiun Code FXicE o GOCUPANY oF beglmning of oporations.

and rimotures ot on the site atall
(2 5. Tha bulldings and ¢ 8 ting or proposed Aol

ecmply uith All applioabl

the Hetional

teotion A-mhueu Standaud Bo, 101 "iATe Safety Code®, 1970

BALion prior

() 6. Bite plana are approved ss drmwm.
() 7. Te Fire Pruventios Bureay hss no vonments, at this timo,

2

REVIRVER

.,.;ﬂcim? Y ftgamdt=
oo g‘“&n‘ﬂ

Special Inapectics Mvicion § €y

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARY! **

banmore county
Sepormanicipermiongicanias
NSO MARY.ANG 2200

n

D 21204

JOHN D. SEYFFERT
ORECTOR

April 18, 1977

Date:

e, 5. Erio Dilienna, Zoning Comnissioner
0ffice of Flaming and Boning

County Office Building

Townon, Maryland 21204 Zoning Cycls #1

Dear M. DiNenna:

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commissioner
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Coments on Item # L Zoning Advisory Committee Mecting,
aTe s follova:

2.A.C, Mecting of: Zoniug Cycle 1

Property Ovner: v/t:j-o:—!nh-xd Associates

Locationt B/B/8 Fastherbed lane 175.26 P+, S/V of Windosr Mi11 Road
Existing Zoning: 3,L.
‘Proposed D.R. 16

RE: TItem No: 4
Frwp:ﬂ)‘ Owner: Windsor-Feathered Associates
ocation:  SE/S Featherbed Lane 175.28 ft. SW of Nindsor Mill Rd.
Present Zoning:
Proposed Zoning:

353
2na

checked below are applicable:

ture shall conforn to Baltimore County Building Code (B.0.C.A.)
1570 Bésson and tne 1371 Supplement and other applicable codes.

A building permit shall be required before construction can begin.

Thres sets of construction dravings vill be required to file an
spplication for & building permit,

District: 2nd
No. Acres:  3.53 *

Three sets of construction drawings with a registered
Architect or Engineer's original seal will be required to ula
an application for a bullding permit.

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

No adverse effect on

valls are not peraitted within 3'0" of a property line.
e student population.

Wood frame
Contact Bullding Department if distance is betveen 3'
of property line.

Very truly yours,

4. Zx%«.z

W. Nick Petrovich,
wP/op Field Representative

Yo comment.

Requested siback variance conflicts with the Baltimore County
Bullding Code. See Section

MasowAN, sersasr THomas W woren v Lomeex

T. BAYARD wikiiaMs. . vicermcvismet i LommAIE . CHeRGUS
MARCUS M. moTeRRIS nocen u. wAYOEM

from B.L.

SE/S F-orhd:d Lm- 175.28"
SW of Windsor M1 Rood

2»d District

Winassr Featherbed Associatas
Petitioner

This case cmes befors this Soard on an appeai from & dacision ~f the Deputy
Zoning Commissione: yrantiig the requisted petition,  7he hearing an 1his case wes st
for 100.m. on September 27, 1975 and court convened vt 106 o.m., rome dey. By
law heatings befars this Board are held "De Now.".
It is noted thot there wos no representative fom Sutitionar present.  Tasti=
mony was presented by the Administrative Socretary of the Board of Apeals selative 16 6
| telephone conversation with Petitioner's attorney this date in which he Indicated that they
1 did not wish 1o pursue the matter further, and were drahting  letbar to this Beard dismissing

| tha entire parition.

! Paople's Counsel o this juncture made @ Motion to dismiss the requested
petition due o tack of cppearanxe and testimony in furtherance of the petiiion.  The
| Boord gronted this Motion and will so order..

For the reasom set fasth in the aforsgoing Opinion
| of Octckar, 1979, by the County Board of Appsals CRDERED, the! the reclomificotion
| patitioned for, be ord the s s hersby DENIED and that the Order of the Deputy Zefing
| Commissionsr, dared September 20, 1977, I« revarsed and the subject scrcal bo returned to

| it ariginal B.L. zoning declgnation.

N
|
F
i

PETITION FO! 'ECII«SSIFICA"ON L] SEFORT

Any appecl from this decision must be n accordance with Rule: B=1 they
8-12 &f the Moryland Rules of Procedure.

OFINION

L

ZOUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

ORDER

athis 3 Sy

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
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September 28, 1979 i 2 . 7
14 Pacteson of PEFORE. THE | i MR. GILLAND! 'For the record, we oré hern S i |
| s ’ : In that chew are ‘ubject tu public motice; a6 wa cannot yrant |
2 WINDSOR TATHERBED ASSUCTATES % COUNTY BOARD GF APSEALS | 2| ‘on case No. 78-24 R, putition of Windsor Featherded Associates f Ny e |
| : A 3 o e ostamiement 3t the last date . 3
S} far rod Taand 64 5 chon . POR BALTIMGEF cONTY | 5| for a reclassification from B, L. to.D.R. 1€, located e the 3 )
| L i A8 Tlindicared to ME. Demick, - he may et )
4§ Wron B.L 6 DAR.16 *. MR, CLLIAND, Acting Chatrmp 4 | southeast sids of Featherhed Lane, - 175.28 feer soutineet of o S . '
o ME3SRS, HACKETT and DAVIS lzve heen auare of this, < zivi party with widch he wag i
51 Se/5 Teathorbed Late > | 5| Mindsor M1l Road, in thé Second Discrict. 4 i
Second District NO: 78-24-R I ‘? - 4 Tl ; | § MeBOiBLing ¥k cne of the wppellants. Nomever thire were |
& 1 6 s {s an appeal frow the décifion of ibe Dept: 0 2 4
1 to youria . . | e s g h-.uy I . o | tvo rppellanis i each’€dse, one Of whiih was' Peoples’ Counsel |
erlass T s et S E 7| Zonlng Comnissioner, dated Seprember 40, 1877, - wherein the | 4 3
| i d 1§ for Baltimore Co(nty |
Thursday, November 2, 1978, vowsa, Maryland | 8| Petition wes granted. - ‘ bl |
i 1 | i There are siker procestints fndicated in this |
= o 16 | 3 T uote there ‘taun appeal, Filed on behelf of Fevplis' i
’ | 9§ case. | HM1Acop CormuntCy Wedociataom 14 o lisred profustan:

Ty o B 1 10| Souneel, represented here this mrning by Peter Mas ] S
) | 10 § although uut an elemedt, per se i
CD/bp Theadoee C: Dendck,: Eeq. Zimmermar, Esq., Deputy Pesples' Counsel. There was an 5 | g 1
oo i $c at this point you are relverativ, ¥
Ben N R OREk TR oF s B e bl s | additional appeal, filed by Benjumin Bronscein, on behalf cf o !

tinuanse?

12 | wequeit for o
Srewart Creenbaum, one of the Partners in Featherbed #ssociaces H

Pete: Max Zimmerman, 557., Deputy Feoples Counael

MR. DEINCK: ¥a3, Sir.. ['am Tovdlisrsith the

'

i

® C of ® |
AR e R : | who were the petitimers in ebis case. Mr. Denick is hers | @ - |

| 14 | ‘ruice and { understand this last minute sorion 1§ e {

this morning in the capacity of co-cownsel for the pecitinmers.| 5 |

15} daconvenience te everyone involved. #f However, we are |

Mr. Denick entetred his ppearance in this cate, Ty letter
1¢ j acteapting to negitiate wih the protestants in crder to

| dated Geotober 30, 1978, fncicating there were negovjstions

resolve this o the sacisfactio! of all pareies concerned
N | under way, and reguesting a continuance of today's cass . 1 A
v £ ] 187 I said. rathec folingly, when I apoke tr you before Ehe {
3= ' 1 Mr. Denick ix aware, at this point; thaz we
S % | : grac Uedring, - but half serfously also, - that the ineres: of
w O Db o o totaad ay Tam e Therkasin g || CER3L/ Such 8 comtinuance @t such & late date. Tt cvakes £47- | =
bk ¥ocds Landing Lane, Hillington, #d., 21651 = 20| he Board and of the County fs co ace thar mist pacyile aie
== Fr B . | deen days for a postponement.  ‘The sature of the .ases, j i
53 a ! o1 Mappy with any actfon that the Lounty cakes.
] i
ot
| : ! 3
! e e s e S I g S f
1l { |
H 1 falt that a continuance would be better for 1 Fident sl I thtanbed his by 1 vhile this was of #ome concern to us, that is. the fact'the 1 i} to sce Mr. Bronscein ard ke told we & Matter had been sent.

2 Inottonly my client but for all'parties involved. T renew my 2 1 might note that ehis case is aiso one | regotlation was being conducted, ar the same fime the peti- requasting a concinvance. In fact, thexe was no copy of

“his lerter ro our office. At that time 1.did tell the

o

{
3] tion being on file, that 1§ Mr. Bromstein would do'what is }

s | ‘mecussary, make sure chot tho request for postpencment was |

y Mr. Denick et the time of the comscehensive i peoplo From the commwmity abAcciarics that it m.\n\ ehu i

4 |Board refuses to grant me the continuance, 1 am prepared to Prevreseited

motion for a continuance. I am an attornay, and if the ‘ 3 | where the public record indicates the peticioner was
|
i
1
|

5 ope: 1 led { g e i ' ? SNt G
5 |dismiss the petition without prejudice. — As an attorney zoning, and it is the eustom of our office to coovdinave, i ff properly filed. | 5§ they were to come out here sceehow i.: would Ve 4 waste
6 ecall; it s 2 0. | 2.f 4 1
6§ 1 have no other chofcs. ‘But I don't see where that is I . 6} in preparing for these cases, with the protestants 9 . I think, as I recall, it »es two waehs ag | . time tor them, but they are on- :u!.
. | 71 1 am fajrly certain of that, that if this letter requesting } 7 Undes the -::uml:mm, At enzy hieuu nﬁ

7 [ eccomplishing anything but to starc the whole thing saver again | 2 severa; weeks ago I did communicate with Mr.

8 | postponenent, was mailed promptly, Lt probably would nat the Roard's tules but

since he was listed -s a protestant, and since

W s swBiewhen the matter is resolved. I think it will increase paper- | | Bronste

o' S poscponed end, 2t leust. thin all of the protestants specifically 41th tie

interested as & co-property I 2%

‘number of parties in this case. Thisds an unusual case, 15 ' of selling the property on the basis of existing vroning.

81 work. I think a continuance is proper for the Board. | @ || that time I have leaxned he
10 MR, ZIMMERMAN: 1t is a rare casé in which | 10 | ovner; 1'had secn Mr, Bromstein approximacely ton days | 10:4 ‘wanJa have. adaguita o 10
L 11§ our office would oppose a request for a continuance. I 11 | to two weeks ago. At that time he did tell me there was some A/ <6, since Ve, AEONEoIH; Lor, MRCaVEE f ny
& 12| Hesever, this is sne of those cases, and T feel that [ should possibility that a postponement would be requested because regson; since a;letter was not: cowr-g Yorch rrom M. Broastein i 12| cught to t2 denied an | frankly, e urtmu e ru;:m’iﬂcu-
S explain why. his client and Mr, Denick's client, the petitioner; were | 13| or anybody else; requssiing a postponeminr, -l ve told the 1 =it shold be dismissed. 3 7
"X the Board has'already noted, there ave a o 14 | negotiating as to the posetbility, as I uhderstood M. Bronscoin 14 | Procostants of tho Hilitep commniey Amsociation they weuid | ® 1k HR. GLLAND:
: - | have Lo be prepared. fThey are on ccll even foday. } 15 mgrea vith wiat you say and v:.th the

In udditfon. our oJfice had t vwake its oy you so well express-d. Loam alvs, 8l leay w:ﬂ.cu

in_that one of the protestants, Mr. Greenbaus, an appellant, y 16 | M. Denick can’correct that if that is wrong. i 16

U4 & o-pr ety ukiex: acid; apputeably, Was not sAELEE1ed | A el O e T wsunl plans in ccordinating with the Planning Offic: | 45 to tne posteiaios K. Denidt I s all too wware of the

vith ché_k::::mn‘;:zapnnh to rerone from B.L, to D.R.14. | ol BrosLERAL b e uting Riting! i 5 1 Hoswell s here today, It was only two 2ays age ; 1s | provlens Atteadus; apon cowsel “mu“ ‘His sspeacance tn,
}lmnvlr in addicion to that protestant, ;‘.v; At e ik RN e oncaniles oE T and ey iaied \ - i MR, DENICK: We' sgree with all of ehis. ’ 1ol @ caee, '~ and 7 snild b schags, & ﬁu(ﬂi‘ who .h,..u

Pesples’ Gounsel ia an interestad parcy and the iilltop ! 2 | the matter with M, John Hessian, Pooplas' Gounsel, and 4 E M. ZTHMERMAN: 1 want io say this, on the 5

Community Assoeietion; of vhich Mr. Forest Bickell, ‘as b iny prasence M, Heauiin called Mo BPGRBEATR g MALA~EHaE= | It 18 & umusuas case,  Two days ago T happened <




PROBLEM IT BUTS THE Board in, and the rest of the parcles,

as well.

The thing that does disturb me, - there

apparently were conversations.
to Peuples' Counsel's OFfice. Mr, Bronstein alio represents
‘a prorestant in this case, - and you are m the othexr side

ddle you with what

of the coin, so to speak. I camnot
\Mc. Bronstein way or may not have said.

With great reluctance T am going to grant
10| you a continuance.

Our docket is so crammed with these things.

se we

Had we known, we could have used this date for a

13| dere hearing Tuesday.

We will grant the continvance reluctantly. |
Ausigning this for ai hearing is something else again. l
MR, DENICK: I understand that. l
MR. DAVIS: It presents another problem
also, Having opened the mase today, it means that this 1
same Board has to be reassembled to hear the appeal, [
and this is also difficult to schedule.
MR. DENICK: W will not request the hearing

: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION
SE/S of Featherbed Lone 175.28" SW
of Windsor Mill Read, 2nd District

: BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

WINDSOR-FEATHERBED ASSOCIATES,
Petitioners

: Cose No, 78-24-R

ORDER FOR APPEAL
Mr. Commissioner:

on of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner

Please note an eppeal from the de
in the above-entitled matter, under date of September 20, 1977, to the County Board

of Appeals and forward all papers in connection therewith to said Board for hearing.

Chandes & Loy \N e D Uestuan
Charles E. Kountz, Jr. 7 7 John W.. Hessian, I1l
Deputy Pecple's Counsel People's Counsel

County Office Building
Towzon, Maryland 21204
494-2188

| HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 10th day of October, 1977, a copy of the
aforegoing Order was mailed to Aaron Margolis, Esquire, 410 Maryland Trust Building,

Calvert & Redwood Streets, Baltimors, Maryland 21202, Attorney for Petitioners.

back ‘and forth, from Mr. Bremstein

Amrediately. Wc have many things to work out.
MR, GILLAND: ' T would suggest that {f you

hm‘-ny:hu. further, you make Peoples’ Counsel aware &£ it.

X MR. DENICK: 1 will makeeveryoue aware of it.

MR. GILLAND: You are dealing \ith one

protestant in this matter, They didn't get a copy of your
letter this uornu\l:.
MR, DAVIS: 1 think, ir terms of the possibilicy

of i

eheduling, you should notethat our docket is filled
thr ugh January already. = Do you think there id any chance
you will have of Guécessfutly concluding your negotiacicns

by February/?

MR, DENICK: Yes, sir.

BR. GILLAND: The hearing s adjourned.

MEMORANDUM IN SUPPORT OF PROPOSED ZON

Propefty:

3.53 Acres on Easterly side of Featherbed Lane, 175
feot Mesterly from West side of Windsor Mill Road, Second
District.

The subject property is an unimproved parcel of land
comprising approximately 3.53 acres situate on the Easterly
side of Featherbed Lane approximately 175 feet West of Windsor
Mill Road. The parcel is the Westernmost portion of a total
picce of land containing 4.27 acres and fronting on the West
side of Windsor Mill Road. The entire piece is mow zomed
BL. fThe owners havé separated a front portion (on Windsor
Mill Road) consisting of approximately 3/4 acre for devel-
opment under its present BL zoning. The Petitioners contend
and will establish that the existing BL zoning classification

of the Temaining 3.53 acres constitutes an error in the zoning

map and that the said parcel should properly have been classi
Density Residential, DR 16.

In support of its position, the Peritioners point
to the existing zoning of the adjacent parcels of land as
being almost entirely DR 16. The parcsl of land immediately
to the West is now being developed for garden type apartments
under DR 16. The adjoining property to the East has for some

tine been utilized for garden apartments.

N TEE MATTER CF * BEPORE THE
WINDSOR FFATHERBED ASSOCIATES g COUNTY BOARD OF
POR RECLASSIFICATION ZOKING APPEALG

- Cago No. 78B-24~R

| REQUEST FOR_CONTINUANCE

MR, CLERK:

Floase continue the hearing scheduled on tie

Petition for Recligsification by Agreement of the Petitioner

| and Protestant.

of Counsal for Petitianer
018 Munsev Building
Daltimors, Merylend 51202
685-7400

1 HEIERY CENTIFY that oy this 27tu day of October,

1078, A copy 91 the nforegoing Request for Comtiuuance sas

mailed to Benjanin Bromstely, Esquire 803 Equitable Building,

Beltinors, Maryland 23202,

In 1976 the Recommcnded Comprehsnsive Zouing Map for

Baltinora County adbpted by the Baliimoze County Planming

Board salled tor tht denstift of the ecisting zoning for

the subject parcel &f ground (iacluding

3/4 scre

frontlng on Windsor Mill Rowd) from the existing Bl to

DR 5.1 (although the Flanning >:aff rocommeuded the shift

to DR 16). The downshift was opposed by the cimers > cause

it would have included the entire parcel but the Plann.ng

Board made no recommendations ta allew a limited BL purtion
with a downshift of the major portion to DR 16 to coafora
to the surrounding -oning and usage. ’

The Petitioners submit that the present classification
in the Comprehensive Zoning Map constitutes error Ly reason
of the failure to Tecognize the factors which required the
classification of the subjezt property as DR 16 instead of
BL.

The owners are advised that the subject parcel, situste
as it is, adjacent to DR 14 zones, may be developed within

the uses permitted in DR 16 as provided in Section 230.1,

Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, as amended. Contemp-

oranecusly with the filing of this Petition, the owners

are :equesting a determination by the I

ning Comaissioner

of Baltimore County as to whether the subject pavcel way

in fatt be developed as DR 16 under Section 230.1.

. 3
R e S

S |
i = L yeiess

1
|

Beptombes 20, 1977

Asron Margolls, E-quire
410 Maryland T-ust Bulldiag
Balitimore, Maryland 21202

RE: Petition for Reclassificatica
SE/S of Featherbed Lane
of Windsor Mill Road - 2nd Electlon

Diatrict

Dear Mr, Margolis:

Ihavo this date passed my Order in the above captioact matter la
sceariance with the attached.

Very ypuly youra,

Gmﬂi

Deputy Zo

ARTINAL
Commissioner

GIM/me
Attachmaents

cct  Mr. Forest Bickneil, Prealdeat
Hilltop Commuaity Associatios
6720 Raasome Drive

Baltiriore, Maryland 2207

Joha W. Hessiaa, HI, Esquire
People's Counsel

Benjamin Bronstein, Esquire
803 Fquitable-Towson Building
P. O. Box 5515

Towson, Maryland 21204
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‘|N ! SILBERMANN & ASSOCIATES > i
SILBERMANN & ASSOCIATES Ppdi s : 1 TR WA oF 7 :
Entincers + Plannere + Sirueyors : k B“”“':':nf‘:f::""" VINDSOR PRATHTRRED umxr- 3 COUNTY BOARD F
501w sorra goan 603 COUTABLE Tows . BUILDING i POR RECLASSIFICATION : | ZONING ATPEALS

R 0,80k 38 : ;
PHONE: 828'5857 AT A POINT 175,28 FEST FROM THE END THERECT AND ALONG THE SOUTHFAST - iy e o P 4 Cassi ®a. 78-24-R

1 « 2
ACRES BARCEL OF LANO 11 BALTTMORE COUNTY v SIDE AND PARALLEL TO THE CENTERLINE OF PEATHERBED LANE AS NOW SURVEYZED. sz fasavssssssasnsssss bessstsnssnnsnn

ALONG THE SOUTHEAST SIDE OF FEATHERBED LANE (6) SOUTH 44° 53 27" ¢ October 3, 1971 y :
1 2 - ORDERZ TO ENTER APPEARANCE
274,33 FEET 10 THE BLGINNING POINT OF THE SAID SIXTH LINE, AND CON- -
AME AT THE NCRTHWEST CORNER OF & 9.27 3 Gecrge J. Martinak
AR DR TINUING ALONG THE SOUTHEAST SIDE OF FEATHERBED LANE. (7) SOUTH 26° 24! Daputy Zoning Ccmmissioner :
BY CHARLES 6. R AND ADELLE J. | ey e o
At RECORDED IN THE LAND RECORDS OF BALTI- i 27% WEST 448.55 TECT TO THE POINT OF BIGINNING CONTAINING County Office Buildlig :
\ER §295 FOLIO 334 AND BEING ALS / : gl Towson, Maryland 21204
£ IS AND: BELHG M ] 153,977.17 SQUARE FEET OR 3.534629 AGRES MORE OR LESS. BEING A PART OF = e doie 5 Please enter my appearance im the Fetition for
SATD PLACE OF BRGINNING = L
Y 1 2 Bk e He: Putition for Reclacsification
ENTIN ELIZABETH G. WINDSOR FEATHERBE 4 3
INTERSECTION OF THE WEST THE ENTIRE TRACT GRANTED BE £LIZABETH G. DORL TO WINDSOR FRATHERKED SE/S of Peatherbad Lane, 175.28° SW Reclassification as o-counsel for the Plaiutiff
SOUTH SIDE OF FEATHER ASSOCIATES, IN LIBER 5200 FOLIC 839. of Windsor Mill Road - 2nd Election Diutrict
e i Windeor Featherbed Associates - Potitioner
ES TO FEA

o B 10 PEATHERE R No. 78-24-R (item No. 4) o 1

ON THE SOUTHMOST LIME OF A PARCEL

Please enter an Appeal in the above entitied matter of your Order of April 918 Munsey Duilding
ER TO Al LER,

Baltimoro, Maryland 21202

20, 1977. Thiu Appeal is taken on behalf of Stewart J. Greenebaum, a partner . 685-7400

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MAR: ] 2 Windsor Zentheroed Associates, the title owner of the property.

Fnslosed please find my check in the amount of 570.00 o cover the costs.

' LINE OF
gy sealy, 1 K ANSY CRRTIFY thot on this 27th day of October,

1078, u copy of the aforsgoing Petftios was muiled ‘to Anvon

Margolis, Esquire, 410 Unrylead Trust Suilding, Baltimors,
BB: cab

Baclosure Maryland 2202, of counscl “or thi letitioner snd ta Deajamin
rce: Aaron Murgoliu, Esq. ezl
D S A i ebing | Bronstein, Baquire, 802 Bquitable Builing, Towson, Maryland
Baltimore, Maryland 21203 S neee ff 21204

. attorney for the Protostant.
v
e Mr. Forest Bicknell, President
Bttty ,(’k, L E e Fean Hilltop Commur] n, Aummuon
6720 Ransome Dri
ann, P.E Baltimore, a!.rylmm 21207

AND PARTNERSHIP,

nginesr John W. Hessian, IIl, Esquire
<

Peaple's Counse)

RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION + BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
SE/S of Featherbed Lane 175,28' SW of
Windsor Mill Road, 2nd District 1 OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

WINDSOR-FEATHERBED ASSOCIATES,  + Case No. 13-24-R ; N s SO | : 3 /< e
Potitioners S 5 > SO 9 f [ : 4
i« X RN AR N . o
ORDER TO ENTIR APPEARANCE > R

Law orFicks @ou aronr

AARON MARGOLIS o
Mr, Commissioner:

; : . g X0 MARYLAND TAUST BUILDING
Pursuant to the authority contained In Section 524.1 of the Baltimore County P / : : I e e RS ALY ax0 cEmo0D STREETS

Charter, | hersby enfer my appearance in this proceeding. You ore requested to nofify i y A | : . / i March 23, 1877

me of any hearing date or dates which may be now or hereafter designated therefors, Lo :

ot 1 RIAL

and of the passage of any preliminary or final Order in connection therewith. Mr. S. Fric Di Nemna

Zoning Coms:issioner

Baltimore County Office of Plaaning and Zoniag

: ; &l ‘ Towson, Marylard 2
ﬂu&«z—%—@' %M%DM e = Lo Re: Petition for Reclassification
Charles E. Kowntz, Jr, 4 Jobn W, Hessian, 1l . < ; Petitio

|

: < : 3:53 Actes Fnst alds of Foatherted i
Deputy Pecple's Counsel People's Counsel g 0 O % i inlsor -Feathrbed Asscciates - Pecitioneis
County Office Building . v

Towson, Maryland 21204 4 i > , % D.ar Mr. Di Nenna:
St 3 | y I transmie berewith Poitiou for Reclassiticacion
) : in triplicate in the above matter, :long with rsouire

| HEREBY, CERTIFY that on this 16th day of August, 1977, a copy cf the ! memorar dum, surveyor's plat and surveysr's description,

aforagoing Order was malled to Aaron Margelis, Esquire, 410 Maryland Trust Building, p ou will note that the owners are 1pp]yu|s
: ; g to kave the ssioting. foathe/or che picssEey o

owson, M/ Attormey for Patitioner. : { . " shifted from BL Zous to DR 16 Zone, lie anticinate

Tosjecn; My lond, 21204, i Z o 3 that the Planning Soard will readil; approve of the
; proposcd chengs in zcning and bocause of this, we Are

x > o~ i A { by copy ni this letter raq\ﬂsun} the Planning Board
) 3 T § 3 { ' to agree to remove the petition from the First Cycle
: | ¢ 16 (Scptomher 1977) and have the matter heard out of the
W. Hession, 111 \ ¥ 2: % o il SR Gycle.

Thark you for your kind attentaon.

Very truly jours,

ILG!?'IT AM

N

GOLIS

AN/bc
Encls

¢ Arnold Fleischmann, Esquire
o i Chairman. Planning Board

ZIONING g L BT 4th Floor - caunty Courts Building
) w‘"“‘"’ e Towson, Naryland 51204

Mr. Norman Gerber

Acting Director of Plann

4th F %Dor - County Couﬂs Bllildlr\g
Towson, Masyland 21204




BENJAMIN BRONSTEIN
003 (AUTABLE TowB0N BUILONG
" 0. Bor ssis
wBON, lsanviane &

(F

batimiecourty
et ot pienning ond zoning.
1 Towsn, anvi AD TR
o st :
T

(300 pen-asaz

September 16,

£ric 5. DiNenna
Zonirg Commissioner
Office of Planuing
County Officc Building
Towson, Maryiand 21204

Re: Your Case No. 78-24-R
windsor-Featherbed Associates
Property location - Windsor Mill Road and Featherbed Lane

Boltimore, Muryland 21202

Dear Mr. DiNenra:

Decr M. Margalis:

ealti

: provis!

. Please be advised that I represent Stewart Greencbaum, on:
ot the owners of the property located Tt the cormer of Windsor
Mill Road and Featharbed Lane. An application for a change
in zoning has been filed with your office in the above entitlad
case.

I am enclosing a copy of the Bill of Complaint filed by
Mr. Greenebaum against the other owners of the subject property.
Mr. Greenebaum hereby objects to auny change in the zoning of
this property made by the other cwners of the property.

I would appreciate your forwarding to me copies ot any
Rulings made by your office in this case.

Thank you for your kind cooperation.

BS:cab
encl

Eugene Hettleman, Esq. }

M. Fron!

[~ Sién 7%-24-R
[ e

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towsen, Maryland

50.00m

for Windsorm

District. ..«

Posted for: P b P L7 =

pettioner: W itéasare = F L&,m_m,.i,w,ﬁ,f}ru i

Location of property. SE/S_0€_EeaTriRSES. L 1)
o N en kb R

Location of S SE/S._F_Fenrptraey LAne

Sen. Mk Rd.. s =

VALIBATION O HoNATURE 67 AR TR
U861 onur 11

A7 ORI 3

8 Bealty Co., 3618 Bakory Ave., Balto., M.

Remarks: e

o by T

for Windsor-Featherbed Ansooistes

o elaat

Aoy
necervecBalto, Co. Disbursement Aceount

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
Frow,

recees B &
i

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towsen, Maryland

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

County Office Buildi
111 W. Chesapaake Avesue
Towson, Maryland 21204

e s
Posted for: ,A {.?¢’9k s
petitioner: W (V0 SoR =

Location of property: SE/S
<

Your Petition has been received * thig " day of
g1 Ly

A 7 <
P AT 197 Filing Pee §. . Received _ _efieck

. =

__Other

78, Fric piNdnaa Location of Sigas “Fenrvengen Lawe
Zoning Commissioner \Wiwvosor. Mirte R,
P‘““‘"‘“—u—/-hlr_'_‘gl__'_smmued by A 3 S T ARy
For B ’ cmirs: .
S Nney g L mevieia by ops Posted wf e

* This is not to be int
assigament Of & hearing dere. 0 (CO°Ptance of the Petition for

< } i ey

&'l'
i
it

il

ST S i A ®

STEWART J. GREENEBAIM »

1301 York Koad i THE
Luthervilie, Maryland, 21093 . |
Ve, N i
CIRCUIT COURT g
SYLYAY L. COKNELATT .
2531 St, Peul Street
Baltfnore, Maryland, 21202 *
or
ZELL €, HURIITZ .
232 N, Liberty Street
Baltirora, Marylmad, 71201 »
BALTIFDRE COUNTY
THEODORE €. DENNICK #
916 Hunse: Buildiag
Baltdmore, Maryland, 21202 * (n EqurrY)
LEONARD BASS * 2
916 Munsey Building 2 z05] FP72
Ralcimore, itaryland, 21202 »
CHARLES G. SCHZRR *
3401 & 3
Belttmore, *

AAAAREREACARARNRRARR RN RGNS

BILL OF COMPLALIT

tow comes Stewart J. Greenebaum, by Eugens Hettleman, his Attorney,

complaining, and s
1. Approximotely six years prior hercto the Plaintiff ang the Defendints

(other then Charles G, Scherr) formed a portnership at will, rader the nece wad

therbed Assoclates

styla of "Windsor
2. That sald partnership purchascd a parcel of ground located i Galtisore
cauty, taryland, on the corner of Windsor Hill Road and Featherbed Lane, a
portion of which property has been hecetofors sold and the sole remaining ussecs
of satd property fs the residue of sald ground.
3. That over the protest of the plaiatiff, the pefenant Sylven L. Cora-
blatt has entered futo a Contract for the sala of a portion of the property

sti11 owned by the partaership to the Defendant, Charles G. Scherr, which con-

th cransaction, is for a price far less than the resson-

tract was not an aras-long

cty, and upon terms and conditions of payrent, which hava

able value of the prop

ect of further econvmieally lowering the purch

dante were all suare that the plaintiff objected to the exceution of the

contract by the raid Sylvan L. Cormblate.

i L J w

. Thet Srreeonstlable diffe apres kave arisen becween the Plaintiff ana

the Nefendant partners, and the Plaintiff decfres that said pactmership bu

terninated, dissolved, ard liquidated, and has so infcrmed the other pertners, that

e considers the partcarship relatfon at an end.

WHEREFORE, the Plaintiff prays:

. That the satd partnership may be disaclved and liquidated, and &

eceiver appoini=d to dispesaof the msmets.
2, That the s21a eoniract of sale to Charles G. Seherr be declared nuil
and veid,

3, That should caid contvact se declarea binding on the partmership,

that the akare of the satd Sylvan L. Cornblast be charged with an amount equal

to the difforence between the economic saie price undex the contract and the

ir market valve of snid propercy.
4. And such other end further Telisf as thia case eay require.
¥

ugene Wl 3
220 E. Lexington Street
Baltimore, Havyland, 21202
752-3169

Attoroay for PlLintiff
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OFFICE GF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
MIGILLANEOUS CASH RECEIRT

EALTIMORE COUNTY, MARY! ARD
BALTIMORE COUNTY, L~RYLAND

sarm. Ai 10, 1977
Peathorbel Lssos.
1=then

o

CERTIFICATE”F PUBLICATION

. 1977
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the amneved advertisecsent was

TOWSON, MD.,.....nguat 2.

published In THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed

and gublished in Towson, Baltimore County, M{., caewxocessk
51..one.tiue . ... mmcosbucamsks before the. .. Bth .
Septerber .. -, 19..77, the faxx publication
gust

ie
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day of
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4
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<.
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CEQ PUBLIOHTS
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the wnnexad BAvertien,
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